CALIFORNIA
IMMIGRANT
INTEGRATION
INITIATIVE

Learning Lab: The Move to End Detention
September 12, 2019 | 9:00am — 4:00pm
The Bar Association of San Francisco
301 Battery Street, Third Floor, San Francisco, CA 94111

Through this session, funders will

e Learn about the national and local strategies in the fight to end the policy and practice of
immigration detention

e Connect with and hear from advocates leading the work in California

e Learn and discuss opportunities how on philanthropy can leverage its grantmaking and leadership to
support the move to end detention

Morning Session Agenda

Time Description
9:00am Breakfast and Registration
9:30am Welcome, Overview and Introductions

Arlene Wong, Firedoll Foundation

9:45am Immigration Detention: National Site Fight Strategies
Silky Shah, Detention Watch Network

10:30am California Case Study #1: West County and James A. Musick
Deborah Lee, Interfaith
Taliah Inlender, Public Counsel

11:00am California Case Study #2: Mesa Verde, Adelanto, and more
Hamid Yazdan, California Collaborative for Immigrant Justice
Kate Clark, Jewish Family Services San Diego

11:30am Summary and Wrap Up Morning Session

11:45am Lunch Break



Time
1:00pm

1:15pm

2:00pm

2:30pm

2:45pm

3:45pm

4:00pm

Afternoon Session Agenda

Description
(re) introduction
Rini Chakraborty, Four Freedom Fund

California Site Fight Strategies

Jackie Gonzalez, California Collaborative for Immigrant Justice
Sandy Valenciano, California Immigrant Youth Justice Alliance
Grisel Ruiz, Immigrant Legal Resource Center

Eleni Wolfe- Roubatis, Immigrant Legal Defense

In Conversation: Advocates and Funders
Moderator by Rini Chakraborty

Break

Funders Only Discussion
Moderator by Rini Chakraborty

Summary and Wrap Up

Adjourn



