

## **Learning Lab: The Move to End Detention**

September 12, 2019 | 9:00am – 4:00pm

The Bar Association of San Francisco
301 Battery Street, Third Floor, San Francisco, CA 94111

## Through this session, funders will

- Learn about the national and local strategies in the fight to end the policy and practice of immigration detention
- Connect with and hear from advocates leading the work in California
- Learn and discuss opportunities how on philanthropy can leverage its grantmaking and leadership to support the move to end detention

## **Morning Session Agenda**

Time	Description
9:00am	Breakfast and Registration
9:30am	Welcome, Overview and Introductions Arlene Wong, Firedoll Foundation
9:45am	Immigration Detention: National Site Fight Strategies Silky Shah, Detention Watch Network
10:30am	California Case Study #1: West County and James A. Musick Deborah Lee, Interfaith Taliah Inlender, Public Counsel
11:00am	California Case Study #2: Mesa Verde, Adelanto, and more Hamid Yazdan, California Collaborative for Immigrant Justice Kate Clark, Jewish Family Services San Diego
11:30am	Summary and Wrap Up Morning Session
11:45am	Lunch Break

## Afternoon Session Agenda

Time	Description
1:00pm	(re) introduction
	Rini Chakraborty, Four Freedom Fund
1:15pm	California Site Fight Strategies  Jackie Gonzalez, California Collaborative for Immigrant Justice Sandy Valenciano, California Immigrant Youth Justice Alliance Grisel Ruiz, Immigrant Legal Resource Center Eleni Wolfe- Roubatis, Immigrant Legal Defense
2:00pm	In Conversation: Advocates and Funders  Moderator by Rini Chakraborty
2:30pm	Break
2:45pm	Funders Only Discussion  Moderator by Rini Chakraborty
3:45pm	Summary and Wrap Up
4:00pm	Adjourn